
258

19

18

49 6X

5251

49

4X

17

1 4X

50 4X

16

9

4X

7

2X

34

142X

15

2X

272X

30

2X
46 6X

13 6X

37

2X

LOWER RIGHT COVER ARRAY 
REMOVED IN THIS VIEW FOR CLARITY

31 2X

56 4X

57

2X

58

2X
24

21 20

23

22

262X

A
A

THIS VIEW SHOWN WITHOUT 
REAR COVER FOR CLARITY

SHIP THESE ITEMS 
UNASSEMBLED

39

32

38

33
52 6X

516X

53 6X

47

6X40

12X

12

12X

48 6X

11 2X
SEE DETAIL "B"

3

6X
558X

108X

38X

SEE DETAIL "B"

TOP PIVOT PLATE (ITEM 25  ) 
SHOWN HERE FOR CUSTOMER 
ASSEMBLY REFERENCE ONLY

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1 : 1
2 PLACES

5

6

4
2

44

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:1
2 PLACES

45

52

41

42 43

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 1

LEFT COVER ARRAY
IS REMOVED IN THIS
VIEW FOR CLARITY

352X

294X

36 4X

54 8X

28 4X

36X

LEFT AND RIGHT
MONITOR MOUNTS

LEFT AND RIGHT
MONITOR MOUNTS

LEFT AND RIGHT
MONITOR MOUNTS

DETAIL D
SCALE 1:1

CENTER MONITOR MOUNT BRACKET

594X 28 2X

A240-932 NOTES:
APPLY LOCTITE TO ALL THREADED FASTENERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.1.
FOR LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES OF LABELING, REFER TO IDI DRAWING #A240-1402.2.

REVISIONS

REV. ECO DESCRIPTION BY DATE

A 425 ADDED C000-0046 MDL 19-NOV-2015

B E669 ADDED BOM AND CONSOLIDATED LABELS MDL 05-FEB-2019

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 C000-0044 BUMPER, RUBBER, BLACK - W/METAL 
INSERT, 1" DIA X 1"LG 4

2 C000-0046 BRG, TH, 3/8 X 3/4 X 1/16 2
3 C000-0533 NUT, T-SLOT, HD, M6 14
4 C000-0587 BRG,FL .375 X .50 X .3125 2
5 C000-0588 SCR,SOC,SHLDR,SST,3/8 X 5/8 2
6 C000-0626 SPACER,SHAFT,.375 X .563 X .031 2
7 C000-0687 RIVET,PUSH,PLASTIC,BLACK 2

8 C000-0706 BUMPER, URETHANE, W/INSERT, 3/4" 
DIA X 3/4" LG 1

9 C000-1007 STNDF,M-F,10-32 X 1-1/2 X 3/8 HEX 4
10 C000-1350 WSHR,FLT,NYLON,#12,.031x.25x.375 8
11 J000-0007 BLOCK, TERMINAL, 12POS. 2
12 J000-0056 TIE WRAP ANCHOR 12
13 P240-762 BRACKET, MONITOR, PAINTED 6
14 P240-783 COVER,ARRAY,LEFT,23IN. (PT) 2
15 P240-785 COVER,ARRAY,RIGHT,23IN. (PT) 2

16 P240-844 SUPPORT PLATE, BI-LEVEL 
SUSPENSIONS (PT) 1

17 P240-846 COVER,REAR,BI-LEVEL SUSPENSION 
(PT) 1

18 P240-850 COVER,WIREWAY,SUSPENSIONS (PT) 1
19 P240-860 PLATE, METER BRACKET, PAINTED 1
20 P240-863 HANDLE,53.25IN.,SUSPENSIONS 1
21 P240-865 CAP,HANDLE,LEFT (PT) 1
22 P240-867 CAP,HANDLE,RIGHT (PT) 1

23 P240-874 HANDLE,MOUNT,RIGHT,WELDMENT 
(PT) 1

24 P240-875 HANDLE,MOUNT,LEFT,WELDMENT (PT) 1

25 P240-914 PIVOT,TOP PLATE,MACHINED (PT) 1

26 Q240-816 PIVOT, MOUNT, MONITOR, (CA), 
(CENTER POSITION) 2

27 Q240-818 PIVOT,MOUNT,MON,LEFT (CA) 2
28 Q240-873 NUT, T-SLOT, M5 X 1-1/4, EN 6
29 Q240-876 CAP,SWIVEL,SUSPENSIONS (EN) 4
30 Q240-893 PIVOT,MOUNT,MON,RIGHT (CA) 2
31 Q240-897 NUT, T-SLOT, M5 X 1-1/2, EN 2

32 Q240-1045 RING, THRUST (MO) 3.386 X 4.063 X 
.125 1

33 Q240-1049 CAP, ROTATION, (CA), 1000F 1
34 X240-1017 PAD,PROTECTIVE,SUSPENSION 1
35 Z240-814 SHIM, .188 X 1 X 5.625,SUSPENSIONS 2
36 Z240-851 BUSHING,SWIVEL,SUSPENSIONS 4
37 Z240-872 CROSSBAR,MONITOR MOUNT,43IN. 2

38 Z240-1046 RING, THRUST, 3.386 X 4.063 X .020, 
1000F 1

39 Z240-1047 BUSHING, PIVOT, 1000F 1
40 FLOOR STOCK SCR,PHH,PAN,ZP,#8-32 X 1/4 12
41 FLOOR STOCK WSHR,LCK,INT,ZP,#10 2
42 FLOOR STOCK NUT,HEX,K-TYPE,BR,#10-32 4
43 FLOOR STOCK NUT,HEX,K-TYPE,ZP,#10-32 2
44 FLOOR STOCK NUT,NYLOK,5/16-18 2
45 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SLT,RND,BRS,#10-32 X 1 2
46 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,SS,6MM X 25MM 6
47 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,SS,6MM X 20MM 6
48 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,ALY,#6-32 X 5/8 6
49 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SOC,BTN,SST,#10-32 X 3/8 10
50 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,ALY,#10-32 X 5/8 4
51 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,ALY,#10-32 X 3/4 7
52 FLOOR STOCK WSHR,LCK,SPL,ZP,#10 11
53 FLOOR STOCK SSCR,SOC,CUP,ALY,#10-32 X 5/16 6
54 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,SS,5MM X 35MM 8
55 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SOC,BTN,SST,M6 X 12MM 8
56 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,SS,5MM X 16MM 4
57 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,SST,1/4-20 X 3/4 2
58 FLOOR STOCK SSCR,SOC,CUP,SS,#10-32 X 3/16 2
59 FLOOR STOCK SCR,SHCS,SS,5MM X 25MM 4

DATE

ASSEMBLY

FINISH

A240-885

PART NUMBERS

idi
43.73lbs.

IDI

DATEAPPROVED BY

DRAWN BY

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES

ANGULAR = ± 1°
DECIMAL .XXX = ± .005
DECIMAL .XX = ± .01
FRACTION = ± 1/32

 

 
A240-1408

OF

310 Authority Drive    Fitchburg, MA 01420

OR USED FOR MANUFACTURE WITHOUT ITS PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORITY
OF IMAGE DIAGNOSTICS, INC. AND IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED 

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE PROPERTY

SEE ECO

1/15/2019MDL

BA240-885

1:511

MOUNT,MONITOR,
SUSPENSION,1000F-6

REV

SCALE

TITLE

DWG NO.

MATERIAL

SIZE

D

©COPYRIGHT

Image Diagnostics, Inc.

NEXT LEVEL

SHEET


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View7
	Detail View D (1 : 1)
	Drawing View9


